TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collaborative Medical Systems Corp.		09/21/1999	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 Rockcreek Parkway	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1549856	CO-PATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)571-5804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-221-1024

Email: ddevers@cerner.com

Correspondent Name: Cerner DHT, Inc. c/o Dan Devers

Address Line 1: 2800 Rockcreek Parkway

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COPATH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel P. Devers
Signature:	/DanielPDevers/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0819

900072661

Date:	03/26/2007
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Collab_DHT#page1.tif	
source=Collab_DHT#page2.tif	
source=Collab_DHT#page3.tif	
source=Collab_DHT#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0820

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H990000238552)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

ጥ ለ .

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 922-4000

Exom -

Account Name : COHEN, BERKE, BERNSTEIN, BRODIE & KONDELL, P.A.

Account Number: 075410000050

Phone : (305)854-5900

Fax Number : (305)857-9322

99 SEP 23 PH 5: 21
SECRETARE OF STAT
TALLAHASSEE, FLORI

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

DYNAMIC HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	ı
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menus

Cosponate Filing

Public Access Helps

09-23-99

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe



9/23/99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0821

ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet

MERGING:

COLLABORATIVE MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP., a Florida corporation, P96000096657

INTO

DYNAMIC HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida entity, P96000041145

File date: September 23, 1999

Corporate Specialist: Darlene Connell

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES AND PLAN OF MERGER OF

COLLABORATIVE MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP., a Florida corporation,

WITH AND INTO

DYNAMIC HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation

To the Department of State State of Florida

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the domestic parent corporation and the domestic wholly-owned subsidiary corporation herein named do hereby adopt the following Articles and Plan of Merger.

- 1. The name of the subsidiary corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, is Collaborative Medical Systems Corp. ("CoMed").
- 2. The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida and is to be the surviving corporation, is Dynamic Healthcare Technologies, Inc. ("DHT").
- 3. The number of outstanding shares of CoMed is 100, all of which are of one class and all of which are owned by DHT.
- 4. The following is the Plan of Merger for merging CoMed, with and into DHT, as approved by the Board of Directors of CoMed on September 21, 1999, and by the Board of Directors of DHT on September 21, 1999.
 - a. DHT, which is a corporation of the State of Florida and is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of CoMed, which is a corporation of the State of Florida, hereby merges CoMed with and into DHT pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
 - b. The separate existence of CoMed shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act and DHT shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

H99000023855 2

H99000023855 2

- c. The issued shares of CoMed shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- d. The shareholders of the subsidiary, CoMed, may be entitled if they comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act regarding rights of dissenting shareholders, to be paid the fair value of their shares.
- e. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of DHT are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 5. DHT, as the holder of all of the outstanding shares of CoMed, has waived the mailing of the copy of the Plan of Merger to itself.
- 6. Shareholder approval was not required pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act with respect to the shareholders of DHT.
- 7. The merger herein provided for shall become effective in the State of Florida upon filing of these Articles and Plan of Merger.

Executed on September 21, 1999.

COLLABORATIVE MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP., a Floring to progration

By: Mitchel J. Laskey, President

DYNAMIC HEALTHCARE PECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida constation

By: Mitchel J. Laskey, President

h:\library\2726.030\docs\art-merger-dynamic-comed.doc

H990000238552